
OFFICIAL RESULTSSummary Results Report
Carbon General 2024

Carbon CountyNovember 5, 2024

Statistics TOTAL

Election Day Precincts Reporting 19 of 19

Precincts Complete 19 of 19

Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 19 of 19

Registered Voters - Total 6,099

6,446Ballots Cast - Total

0Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total 105.69%

TOTAL
Vote For 1
US PRESIDENT/VP

REP DONALD J. TRUMP 4,952

DEM KAMALA D. HARRIS 1,274

LIB CHASE OLIVER 101

Write-In Totals 60

Total Votes Cast 6,387

TOTAL
Vote For 1
U.S. SENATOR

REP JOHN BARRASSO 5,028

DEM SCOTT D MORROW 1,216

Write-In Totals 40

Total Votes Cast 6,284

TOTAL
Vote For 1
U.S. REP

REP HARRIET HAGEMAN 4,703

DEM KYLE G. CAMERON 1,088

LIB RICHARD BRUBAKER 244

CON JEFFERY HAGGIT 147

Write-In Totals 18

Total Votes Cast 6,200

TOTAL
Vote For 1
STATE REP HD15

REP PAMELA THAYER 2,744

Write-In Totals 97

Total Votes Cast 2,841
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Gwynn Bartlett
Typewriter
Write-in candidates who were elected are noted by applicable

races.  Those individuals can decline the election by notifying

both the County Clerk and Secretary of State.
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TOTAL
Vote For 1
STATE REP HD47

REP BOB DAVIS 2,570

DEM JAMES A WILSON 461

Write-In Totals 11

Total Votes Cast 3,042

TOTAL
Vote For 3
COUNTY COMMISSIONER

REP GWYNN G. BARTLETT 4,222

REP JOHN ESPY 4,189

REP SUE JONES 3,483

Write-In Totals 278

Total Votes Cast 12,172

TOTAL
Vote For 1
SUPREME COURT - FENN

YES 4,416

NO 1,080

Total Votes Cast 5,496

TOTAL
Vote For 1
SUPREME COURT - FOX

YES 4,382

NO 1,067

Total Votes Cast 5,449

TOTAL
Vote For 1
DISTRICT COURT - SNYDER

YES 4,506

NO 1,108

Total Votes Cast 5,614

TOTAL
Vote For 1
DISTRICT COURT - WESTBY

YES 4,424

NO 1,000

Total Votes Cast 5,424
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TOTAL
Vote For 1
CIRCUIT COURT - STIPE

YES 4,427

NO 996

Total Votes Cast 5,423

TOTAL
Vote For 2
BAGGS COUNCILPERSON

MICHAEL A. MCALLISTER 138

Write-In Totals 17

Total Votes Cast 155

TOTAL
Vote For 1
BAGGS COUNCILPERSON 2YR

Write-In Totals 18

Total Votes Cast 18

TOTAL
Vote For 2
DIXON COUNCILPERSON

CALEB OWENS 36

RYANNE MIKESELL 35

Write-In Totals 4

Total Votes Cast 75

TOTAL
Vote For 2
ELK MOUNTAIN COUNCILPERSON

JOSEPH NEEL 75

ANGIE HOBBS 73

BRETT LARSON 48

Write-In Totals 1

Total Votes Cast 197

TOTAL
Vote For 2
ENCAMPMENT COUNCILPERSON

SUSAN MUNSON 150

STAS BANACH 135

DALE DAVIS 124

Write-In Totals 5

Total Votes Cast 414
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Gwynn Bartlett
Typewriter
Mark Maloney was elected with write-in votes. 

Gwynn Bartlett
Typewriter
   Ben Cozzens was elected with write-in votes.
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TOTAL
Vote For 1
HANNA MAYOR 2YR

CHARLIE T. GEORGE 200

ORVILLE 'OATS' BRIGGS 85

Write-In Totals 20

Total Votes Cast 305

TOTAL
Vote For 2
HANNA COUNCILPERSON

PAUL CRUZ 202

ELLEN WORKS-FREEMAN 124

NATHAN SEEGMILLER 101

DONNA J PIPHER 91

Write-In Totals 21

Total Votes Cast 539

TOTAL
Vote For 1
MEDICINE BOW MAYOR

JUSTIN GEORGE 71

TROY W. MADDOX SR. 40

Write-In Totals 3

Total Votes Cast 114

TOTAL
Vote For 2
MEDICINE BOW COUNCILPERSON

LEE COOK 67

KRISTI WICKIZER 62

LUCINDA L. SCHOFIELD 47

Write-In Totals 9

Total Votes Cast 185

TOTAL
Vote For 2
MEDICINE BOW COUNCILPERSON 2YR

TREVOR STRAUCH 96

CRYSTAL MAYFIELD 73

Write-In Totals 13

Total Votes Cast 182
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TOTAL
Vote For 1
RAWLINS WARD 1 COUNCILPERSON

DEREK ELLIOTT 303

DE SHANN B. SCHINKEL 272

Write-In Totals 9

Total Votes Cast 584

TOTAL
Vote For 1
RAWLINS WARD 2 COUNCILPERSON

DARRIL GARNER 713

STANLEY BUGG 344

Write-In Totals 4

Total Votes Cast 1,061

TOTAL
Vote For 1
RAWLINS WARD 3 COUNCILPERSON

TERRY B PATTERSON 624

PATRICK GONZALES 384

Write-In Totals 14

Total Votes Cast 1,022

TOTAL
Vote For 2
RIVERSIDE COUNCILPERSON

LINDA BROWN 43

MARK HELWICK 29

Write-In Totals 4

Total Votes Cast 76

TOTAL
Vote For 1
RIVERSIDE COUNCILPERSON 2YR

LISA LORENZ 49

Write-In Totals 0

Total Votes Cast 49

TOTAL
Vote For 2
SARATOGA COUNCILPERSON

MICHAEL E. COOLEY 590

CORY OXFORD 586

NANETTE "CHIA" VALDEZ 201

Write-In Totals 10

Total Votes Cast 1,387
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TOTAL
Vote For 1
SARATOGA COUNCILPERSON 2YR

BUB BARKHURST 557

SOPHIA BORG 275

Write-In Totals 4

Total Votes Cast 836

TOTAL
Vote For 2
SINCLAIR COUNCILPERSON

MICHELLE SERRES 110

BRENNAN DUNLAP 109

Write-In Totals 7

Total Votes Cast 226

TOTAL
Vote For 1
SINCLAIR COUNCILPERSON 2YR

NANCY SANDERS 128

Write-In Totals 4

Total Votes Cast 132

TOTAL
Vote For 4
SCHOOL DISTRICT 1

CHERYL ENGSTROM 2,365

RICK GREENE 2,144

MATT FELDMANN 1,810

Write-In Totals 198

Total Votes Cast 6,517

TOTAL
Vote For 1
SCHOOL DISTRICT 1 (2YR)

RANDY FLAMIG 2,825

Write-In Totals 57

Total Votes Cast 2,882

TOTAL
Vote For 1
SCHOOL DISTRICT 2-AREA 1

PAUL CLARK 1,196

AUBREY MAUGHAN 834

Write-In Totals 11

Total Votes Cast 2,041
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Gwynn Bartlett
Typewriter
Janeth Garcia was elected with write-in votes.

Gwynn Bartlett
Typewriter
Results for this race must be combined with Sweetwater County.
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TOTAL
Vote For 1
SCHOOL DISTRICT 2-AREA 2

GEORGIA MILLER 2,174

Write-In Totals 19

Total Votes Cast 2,193

TOTAL
Vote For 1
SCHOOL DISTRICT 2-AREA 3

JOE GASPARI 2,146

Write-In Totals 16

Total Votes Cast 2,162

TOTAL
Vote For 1
SCHOOL DISTRICT 2-AREA 4

NICHOLAS WAMSLEY 2,015

Write-In Totals 15

Total Votes Cast 2,030

TOTAL
Vote For 1
LSR CONSERVATION RURAL

MEGHAN LALLY 383

Write-In Totals 16

Total Votes Cast 399

TOTAL
Vote For 1
LSR CONSERVATION - URBAN

TRENT ARNELL 390

Write-In Totals 10

Total Votes Cast 400

TOTAL
Vote For 1
LSR CONSERVATION - AT LARGE

JENNA LARSON 425

Write-In Totals 2

Total Votes Cast 427

TOTAL
Vote For 1
MED BOW CONSERVATION - RURA

RALPH D. BROKAW 601

Write-In Totals 4

Total Votes Cast 605
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Gwynn Bartlett
Typewriter
Results for this race must be combined with Sweetwater County. 
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TOTAL
Vote For 1
MED BOW CONSERVATION - URBAN

KAY SCHROCK 592

Write-In Totals 3

Total Votes Cast 595

TOTAL
Vote For 1
MED BOW CONSERVATION - AT LARGE

TIMOTHY HEWARD 618

Write-In Totals 4

Total Votes Cast 622

TOTAL
Vote For 1
SER CONSERVATION - RURAL

CHRIS WILLIAMS 4,045

Write-In Totals 37

Total Votes Cast 4,082

TOTAL
Vote For 1
SER CONSERVATION - URBAN

SHANNON FAGAN 2,295

JENITA CALTON 1,713

Write-In Totals 29

Total Votes Cast 4,037

TOTAL
Vote For 1
SER CONSERVATION - AT LARGE

RANDY ARNOLD 4,070

Write-In Totals 36

Total Votes Cast 4,106

TOTAL
Vote For 3
BAGGS CEMETERY BAGGS CEMETERY

DALE WILLE 280

VIRGINIA SUE LEE 243

BILL ORCHARD 226

Write-In Totals 4

Total Votes Cast 753
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TOTAL
Vote For 3
READER CEMETERY

Write-In Totals 48

Total Votes Cast 48

TOTAL
Vote For 3
SARATOGA CEMETERY

SUZIE COX 831

SUSAN HOWE 819

CHARLES MCVEY 752

Write-In Totals 7

Total Votes Cast 2,409

TOTAL
Vote For 3
LSR MUSEUM

SUSAN E LEONHARDT 366

JOE JUSSILA 364

JAMES N ROBERTS 276

Write-In Totals 10

Total Votes Cast 1,016

TOTAL
Vote For 3
SARATOGA-RYAN PARK MUSEUM

CONNIE PATTERSON 971

CAROL ANN BEACH 803

ROGER SNELL 777

Write-In Totals 10

Total Votes Cast 2,561

TOTAL
Vote For 2
LSR HEALTH CARE

DARCY KAISLER 407

BRIAN LALLY 324

Write-In Totals 3

Total Votes Cast 734

TOTAL
Vote For 2
MED BOW HEALTH CARE MEDICINE BOW RURAL HEALTH CARE

VERNA COOK 78

CYNTHIA CULVER 78

AMY SMITH 55

Write-In Totals 2

Total Votes Cast 213
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Gwynn Bartlett
Typewriter
Kody Stocks, Nikkole Maxson and Timmy Martinez were elected with 

write-in votes.
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TOTAL
Vote For 2
FIRE PROTECTION

PAT WALISER 927

CORY M. NUHN 920

Write-In Totals 8

Total Votes Cast 1,855

TOTAL
Vote For 2
HOSPITAL

STEPHANIE CHIU 2,016

ROD WAECKERLIN 1,057

VANESSA PETERSEN 1,036

MARK KOSTOVNY 914

Write-In Totals 62

Total Votes Cast 5,085

TOTAL
Vote For 3
HOSPITAL (2YR)

JERRY STEELE 1,853

MIKE LUJAN 1,490

DAVID GIER 1,356

GARRY L GOERGEN 1,346

Write-In Totals 93

Total Votes Cast 6,138

TOTAL
Vote For 1
CONST AMEND A

FOR 3,470

AGAINST 2,362

Total Votes Cast 5,832

TOTAL
Vote For 1
CCSD1 TAX CONTINUATION CARBON DISTRICT 1

FOR 2,584

AGAINST 905

Total Votes Cast 3,489

TOTAL
Vote For 1
SPECIAL HOSPITAL DISTRICT FORMATION

AGAINST 1,759

FOR 1,670

Total Votes Cast 3,429
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